
Ladies Notices for 23 April 2024 

 

Results of the Q Stableford & Leckie Trophy 
 
Silver 
1st   Sue Prince   35 points  £7 
  Won on C/B from 
2nd  Tracy Walker   35 points  £5 
3rd  Bernie Young   34 points  £4 
 
Bronze 
1st  Jackie Phillips   33 points  £5 
2nd  Denise v d Welle  30 points  £3 
 
9 holes 
1st  Wendy Audsley  15 points  £4 
2nd  Mavis Joiner   13 points  £2 
 
The winner of the Leckie Trophy is Sue Prince.  Well done to all! 
 
Good News for Women’s Golf at HCGC! 
 
I am very happy to report that Manco was very pleased to agree to our Ladies 
Championship being held on the same day as the Men’s. It will therefore move from 
Saturday 29 June to Saturday 27 July. This will allow our best women players to be 
celebrated equally with the men and is very good news. 
 
It was also great to see that the two teams of 4 ladies who took part in the Masters Team 
Event on Sunday 14 April came 6th and 7th in a field of more than 16 teams! 
 
 Mixed competitions 
 
We are looking for ladies to play in the Mixed Festival Trophy on Monday 6 May,  the 
Midsummer Mixed on Saturday 25 May and the Mixed Tant Trophy on Monday 27 May. 
 
Online Sign-ups 
 
Advance warning of the next online sign-up: 
Tuesday 7 May                               Ladies Ayot Green Cup     
 
Please note: 

- The Ladies Spring Meeting on Tuesday 21 May is a paper sign-up in the changing 
room.   

- Change to the diary on Tuesday 14 May. The Coronation Foursomes will now be 
played on Tuesday 18 June and the Australian Spoons will now be played on 
Tuesday 14 May.   

- This swap also applies to the Saturday ladies playing on the 11th May and 15th June.      



 
 
Forthcoming competitions 

Saturday 27 April                Presidents Trophy 4BBB, S/U 
Tuesday 30 April  Presidents Trophy 4BBB, S/U 
Saturday 4 May  Saturday Ladies Q Stableford 
Tuesday 7 May   Ayot Green Cup, S/U 
Saturday 11 May                       Australian Spoons 
Tuesday 14 May  Australian Spoons 
Saturday 19 May  Q Stableford (Draw) 
Tuesday 21 May  Spring Meeting – Archer Cup & Jean Garrett Trophy S/U 
Sunday 26 May   Qualifying Stableford (Open Draw) 
Tuesday 28 May  Qualifying Stableford Draw (Divisions) 
 
 
 
Best wishes 
Sue      
Lady Captain 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


